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16. INSTITUTIONS WITH COURSES AND TENTATIVE INTAKE CAPACITY: 
Brief details of the courses offered and tentative intake capacity in various 

PolytechnicColleges for the Academic year 2019 are as follows: 

College / Stream-wise sanctioned No. of seats are shown against each College herein 
after. 

The Seat Matrix with actual seat details for all the Colleges will be notified at the time 
of counselling. 

GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF THE STATE 
1.  GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, CHAK BHALWAL 

JAMMU 

Phone:  0191-2623087 Fax: 0191-2560359 Website: www.gcetjammu.org.in 

Email:gcet_jammu1994@rediffmail.com  Mobile:  9419724322/9419213441    

Courses  Intake Capacity*  
 

5% seats for TFW  
Candidates 

Seats to be filled  
by BOPEE 

Civil Engg. 
E & C Engg. 
Computer Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Mechanical Engg. 

 
 
 
 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

 
 
 
 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

63 
63 
63 
63 
63 

Total  300  15 315 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of 

Jammu. 

2. GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, GANDERBAL, 

KASHMIR  

Phone:  01954-230220  Fax:  01954-230220 Website: www.gcetkashmir.ac.in 

Email:gcetkashmir@gmail.com     Mobile:  9419581530 

Courses Intake 
Capacity* 

 
 

5% seats for TFW  
Candidates 

 
 

Seats to be filled  
by BOPEE 

Civil Engg. 
Computer Sc. & Engg. 
Electrical & Electronics 
Mechanical Engg. 
Bio-Medical Engg. 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

 
 
 
 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

 
 
 
 
 

63 
63 
63 
63 
63 

Total 300  15  315 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and Cluster 

University, Srinagar. 

3. MODEL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (MIET),KOT 

BHALWAL,  JAMMU 

Phone:  0191-2623116, 2623180 Fax: 0191-2623181            Website: www.mietjmu.in 

Email: principal@mietjammu.in     Mobile: 9797522100 

Courses Intake Seats to be filled by BOPEE  Management  
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Capacity* 5% seats for 
TFW 

Candidates 

Open Merit 
Seats 

Quota Seats  

CIVIL Engg. 
E & C Engg. 
Computer Sc. & Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Information Technology (I.T.) 

60 
120 
120 
60 
60 

3 
6 
6 
3 
3 

57 
114 
114 
57 
57 

3 
6 
6 
3 
3 

Total 420 21 399 21 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of 
Jammu. 

4. MBS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BABLIANA, JAMMU 
Phone:  0191-2262896/2262897  Fax: 0191-2262896  Website: www.mbscet.in 
Email: principalmbscet@rediffmail.com  Mobile; 9419288486/9469210790  

Courses Intake 

Capacity* 

Seats to be filled by BOPEE  Minority 
Quota 
Seats 

5% seats for 
TFW 

Candidates 

Open Merit 
Seats 

E & C Engg. 
Mechanical Engg. 
Computer Sc. & Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Information Technology (I.T.) 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

1.5 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 

30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

Total  300 7.5 150 150 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of 
Jammu. 

5. SSM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PATTAN, BARAMULLA, KASHMIR 
Phone:  0194-2496260/2137282 Fax: 0194-2496135 Website: www.ssmengg.edu.in 
Email: ssmkashmir@gmail.com               Mobile: 9419009881/9419011492 

Courses Intake 

Capacity* 

Seats to be filled by BOPEE Management  
Quota Seats 5% seats for TFW 

Candidates 
Open Merit 

Seats 

CivilEngg. 
MechanicalEngg. 
E & CEngg. 
ComputerEngg. 
ElectricalEngg. 

180 
120 
120 
120 
60 

9 
6 
6 
6 
3 

171 
114 
114 
114 
  57 

9 
6 
6 
6 
3 

Total  600 30 570 30 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University 
of Kashmir. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



50|P a g e  

 
 
 

6. YOGANANDA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PATOLI, 
JAMMU 

Phone:  0191-2605601/2605602/2605603  Fax: 0191-2605604 website: www.ycet.org 
Email: ycetjamwalgroup2013@gmail.com   Mobile: 9906002410 

Courses Intake Capacity Seats to be filled by BOPEE Management 
Quota Seats 5% seats for 

TFW 
Candidates 

Open Merit 
Seats 

CivilEngg. 
Mechanical 
Computer Sc. &Engg. 
ElectricalEngg. 

120 
120 
120 
60 

6 
6 
6 
3 

114 
114 
114 
57 

6 
6 
6 
3 

Total  420 21 399 21 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University 
of Jammu. 

a. BHARGAVA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY SUPWAL 
(SAMBA)  

Mobile No:  01923-292405/292406    Fax: 01923-246169 
Email: principal@bcetsamba.in/office@bcetsamba.inMobile: 9419227999/9419152952 

Courses Intake 
Capacity 

Seats to be filled by BOPEE Management 
Quota Seats 

  5% Seats for 
TFW* 

Candidates 

Open Merit 
Seats 

 

Civil Engg. 
Mechanical Engg. 
Computer Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
E&C Engg. 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

57 
57 
57 
57 
57 

3 
3 
3 
3 
 3 

Total  300 15 285 15 

*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of 
Jammu. 
 
Note 1:- TFW means Tuition Fee Waiver. A candidate whose family annual income from all 

sources is less than 4.5lacis entitled to get this certificate. 

 

Note 2:-  The above intake of seats is tentative and subject to change, if any, as may be 

notified by the Board. Any change by way of addition of Engineering Colleges 

and consequent increase in the number of seats/courses shall also be notified. 

 

 

 


