

## 16. INSTITUTIONS WITH COURSES AND TENTATIVE INTAKE CAPACITY:

Brief details of the courses offered and tentative intake capacity in various Polytechnic Colleges for the Academic year 2019 are as follows:

College / Stream-wise sanctioned No. of seats are shown against each College herein after.

The Seat Matrix with actual seat details for all the Colleges will be notified at the time of counselling.

### GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF THE STATE

#### 1. GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, CHAK BHALWAL JAMMU

Phone: 0191-2623087 Fax: 0191-2560359 Website: [www.gcetjammu.org.in](http://www.gcetjammu.org.in)

Email: [gcet\\_jammu1994@rediffmail.com](mailto:gcet_jammu1994@rediffmail.com) Mobile: 9419724322/9419213441

Courses	Intake Capacity*	5% seats for TFW Candidates	Seats to be filled by BOPEE
Civil Engg.	60	3	63
E & C Engg.	60	3	63
Computer Engg.	60	3	63
Electrical Engg.	60	3	63
Mechanical Engg.	60	3	63
<b>Total</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>315</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of Jammu.

#### 2. GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, GANDERBAL, KASHMIR

Phone: 01954-230220 Fax: 01954-230220 Website: [www.gcetkashmir.ac.in](http://www.gcetkashmir.ac.in)

Email: [gcetkashmir@gmail.com](mailto:gcetkashmir@gmail.com) Mobile: 9419581530

Courses	Intake Capacity*	5% seats for TFW Candidates	Seats to be filled by BOPEE
Civil Engg.	60	3	63
Computer Sc. & Engg.	60	3	63
Electrical & Electronics	60	3	63
Mechanical Engg.	60	3	63
Bio-Medical Engg.	60	3	63
<b>Total</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>315</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and Cluster University, Srinagar.

#### 3. MODEL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (MIET), KOT BHALWAL, JAMMU

Phone: 0191-2623116, 2623180 Fax: 0191-2623181 Website: [www.mietjmu.in](http://www.mietjmu.in)

Email: [principal@mietjammu.in](mailto:principal@mietjammu.in) Mobile: 9797522100

Courses	Intake	Seats to be filled by BOPEE	Management
---------	--------	-----------------------------	------------

	Capacity*	5% seats for TFW Candidates	Open Merit Seats	
CIVIL Engg.	60	3	57	3
E & C Engg.	120	6	114	6
Computer Sc. & Engg.	120	6	114	6
Electrical Engg.	60	3	57	3
Information Technology (I.T.)	60	3	57	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>420</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>399</b>	<b>21</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of Jammu.

#### 4. MBS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BABLIANA, JAMMU

Phone: 0191-2262896/2262897 Fax: 0191-2262896 Website: [www.mbscet.in](http://www.mbscet.in)  
 Email: [principalmbscet@rediffmail.com](mailto:principalmbscet@rediffmail.com) Mobile; 9419288486/9469210790

Courses	Intake Capacity*	Seats to be filled by BOPEE		Minority Quota Seats
		5% seats for TFW Candidates	Open Merit Seats	
E & C Engg.	60	1.5	30	30
Mechanical Engg.	60	1.5	30	30
Computer Sc. & Engg.	60	1.5	30	30
Electrical Engg.	60	1.5	30	30
Information Technology (I.T.)	60	1.5	30	30
<b>Total</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>7.5</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>150</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of Jammu.

#### 5. SSM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PATTAN, BARAMULLA, KASHMIR

Phone: 0194-2496260/2137282 Fax: 0194-2496135 Website: [www.ssmengg.edu.in](http://www.ssmengg.edu.in)  
 Email: [ssmkashmir@gmail.com](mailto:ssmkashmir@gmail.com) Mobile: 9419009881/9419011492

Courses	Intake Capacity*	Seats to be filled by BOPEE		Management Quota Seats
		5% seats for TFW Candidates	Open Merit Seats	
CivilEngg.	180	9	171	9
MechanicalEngg.	120	6	114	6
E & CEngg.	120	6	114	6
ComputerEngg.	120	6	114	6
ElectricalEngg.	60	3	57	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>600</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>570</b>	<b>30</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of Kashmir.

## 6. YOGANANDA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PATOLI, JAMMU

Phone: 0191-2605601/2605602/2605603 Fax: 0191-2605604 website: [www.ycet.org](http://www.ycet.org)  
 Email: [ycetjamwalgroup2013@gmail.com](mailto:ycetjamwalgroup2013@gmail.com) Mobile: 9906002410

Courses	Intake Capacity	Seats to be filled by BOPEE		Management Quota Seats
		5% seats for TFW Candidates	Open Merit Seats	
CivilEngg.	120	6	114	6
Mechanical	120	6	114	6
Computer Sc. &Engg.	120	6	114	6
ElectricalEngg.	60	3	57	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>420</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>399</b>	<b>21</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of Jammu.

### a. BHARGAVA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY SUPWAL (SAMBA)

Mobile No: 01923-292405/292406 Fax: 01923-246169  
 Email: [principal@bcetsamba.in/office@bcetsamba.in](mailto:principal@bcetsamba.in/office@bcetsamba.in) Mobile: 9419227999/9419152952

Courses	Intake Capacity	Seats to be filled by BOPEE		Management Quota Seats
		5% Seats for TFW* Candidates	Open Merit Seats	
Civil Engg.	60	3	57	3
Mechanical Engg.	60	3	57	3
Computer Engg.	60	3	57	3
Electrical Engg.	60	3	57	3
E&C Engg.	60	3	57	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>285</b>	<b>15</b>

\*Subject to Approval of the Regulatory Bodies, AICTE, State Government and University of Jammu.

**Note 1:- TFW means Tuition Fee Waiver. A candidate whose family annual income from all sources is less than 4.5lacs entitled to get this certificate.**

**Note 2:- The above intake of seats is tentative and subject to change, if any, as may be notified by the Board. Any change by way of addition of Engineering Colleges and consequent increase in the number of seats/courses shall also be notified.**